PRELIM
INARY
A
C
-D
C
Specification
85-250 Watts

Surge • EN61000-4-5, level 3 Perf Criteria A
Conducted Immunity • EN61000-4-6, 3 V Perf Criteria A
Magnetic Field • EN61000-4-8, 3 A/m Perf Criteria A
Dips & Interruptions • EN61000-4-11
Safety Approvals • EN60601-1, UL60601-1,
CSA22.2 No. 601-1 per cUL,
EN60950, UL60950
PRELIM
INARY
A
C
-D
C
AHM85Models and Ratings
Output Power Output Voltage Output Current Total Regulation(2) Model Number
85 W 12.0 V 7.08 A 5% AHM85PS12
85 W 15.0 V 5.67 A 5% AHM85PS15
85 W 19.0 V 4.47 A 5% AHM85PS19
85 W 24.0 V 3.54 A 5% AHM85PS24
5.90 (150.0)0.19 (5.0)
2.5
(64.0)
3.0 (76.9)

3. For class II versions, add ‘C2’ to model number e.g. AHM85PS12C2.
Notes
PIN CONNECTIONS
Pin Function
1 Output+
2 Output+
3 Return
4 Return
Dimensions shown in inches (mm).
PRELIM
INARY
AHM100
Mechanical Details
Models and Ratings
Output Power Output Voltage Output Current Total Regulation(2) Model Number
100 W 12 V 8.33 A 5% AHM100PS12
100 W 15 V 6.67 A 5% AHM100PS15
100 W 19 V 5.26 A 5% AHM100PS19
100 W 24 V 4.16 A 5% AHM100PS24
100 W 48 V 2.08 A 5% AHM100PS48
Notes
1. Ripple and noise measured at 20 MHz bandwidth with a 10 µF tantalum and 0.1 µF ceramic cap connected at the measurement point.
2. Total regulation includes initial set accuracy, line and load regulation.
3. For Class II versions, add ‘C2’ to model number e.g. AHM100PS12C2.

AC Input
IEC 320-C14 inlet
1.58 (40.3)
3.14
(80.0)
AHM150
Models and Ratings
Notes
1. Ripple and noise measured at 20 MHz bandwidth with a 10 µF tantalum and 0.1 µF ceramic capacitor connected at the measurement point.
2. Total regulation includes set accuracy, line and load regulation.
1. Tolerance is 0.02 (0.5) maximum, except output cable length.
2. Weight: 1.3 lbs (600 g).
3. Shell is connected to earth.
Notes
Output Power Output Voltage Output Current Total Regulation(2) Model Number
150 W 12 V 12.50 A 5% AHM150PS12
150 W 15 V 10.00 A 5% AHM150PS15
150 W 19 V 7.89 A 5% AHM150PS19
150 W 24 V 6.25 A 5% AHM150PS24
150 W 48 V 3.13 A 5% AHM150PS48
Mechanical Details
A
C
-D
C
Dimensions shown in inches (mm).
PIN CONNECTIONS
Pin Function
1 Output+
2 Output+
3 Return
4 Return
PRELIM
INARY
AHM180
Mechanical Details
Models and Ratings
Output Power Output Voltage Output Current Total Regulation(2) Model Number
165 W 12 V 13.75 A 5% AHM180PS12
180 W 15 V 12.00 A 5% AHM180PS15
180 W 19 V 9.47 A 5% AHM180PS19
180 W 24 V 7.50 A 5% AHM180PS24
180 W 48 V 3.75 A 5% AHM180PS48
Notes
1. Ripple and noise measured at 20 MHz bandwidth with a 10 µF tantalum and 0.1 µF ceramic cap connected at the measurement point.
2. Total regulation includes initial set accuracy, line and load regulation.
7.87 (200.0)

IEC 320-C14 Inlet
4
3 2
1
AHM250
Models and Ratings
Notes
1. Ripple and noise measured at 20 MHz bandwidth with a 10 µF tantalum and 0.1 µF ceramic capacitor connected at the measurement point.
2. Total regulation includes set accuracy, line and load regulation.
1. Dimensions shown in inches (mm).
Tolerance is 0.02 (0.5) maximum, except output cable length.
2. Weight: 2.2 lbs (1000 g).
3. Shell is connected to earth.
Notes
OutputPower Output Voltage Output Current Total Regulation(2) Model Number
210 W 12 V 17.50 A 5% AHM250PS12
220 W 15 V 14.66 A 5% AHM250PS15
240 W 19 V 12.63 A 5% AHM250PS19
250 W 24 V 10.41 A 5% AHM250PS24
250 W 48 V 5.21 A 5% AHM250PS48
Mechanical Details
A
C
-D